

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO.11908/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 24/04/2009 in Execution Application No.5/2009 in O.P. No.85/2002 of the NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION AT NEW DELHI)

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.  
PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHIKSHA VIKAS SEHKARI AVASS SAMITI LTD. & ANR. RESPONDENT(S)

(with appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.for  
Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, Contempt Proceedings shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master