

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11908/2009

GHAZIABAD DEVT AUTHORITY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIKSHA VIKAS SEHKARI AVASS SAMITI L&ANR
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sweta Rani, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit has been filed by both the
respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court.
(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd