

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11908/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2009 in EA No. 5/2009
in OP No. 85/2002 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

GHAZIABAD DEVT AUTHORITY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIKSHA VIKAS SEHKARI AVASS SAMITI L&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH CONT. PET.(C) NO. 350/2009 IN SLP (C) 11908/2009

Date: 13/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.M. Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Namita Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to the petitioners for
filing rejoinder affidavit in the special leave petition.
List thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master